Silver Threads Calendar	2024-25
Mondays at 1:30 PM in the Community Center are our business meetings with demonstrations, sharing and “show and tell”.  We love to see what everyone has made!
Thursdays 9:00 AM -2:00 PM is open sew except Computer Clubs days-then it’s 12:00 noon.  The person(s) who presented on the prior Monday should be there to assist you or bring any project and your equipment to work on your own.  
Monday, Nov. 4 – Welcome Back!
	Christmas Ribbon Table Runner – Nancy Ekstrom
Monday, Nov. 11 – Fabric Note Card Demo – Judy Shafer
Monday, Nov. 18 – Leaf Table Runner – Nancy Schulte
Monday, Nov. 25 – Seminole Quilting Presentation – Nancy Schulte
Monday, Dec. 2 – Project Bag – Kathy Patterson
Monday, Dec. 9 – Christmas Santa Gift Bag – Janine Apple
Monday, Dec. 16 – Christmas Party
Monday, Dec. 23 – Christmas Show & Tell
Monday, Dec. 30 – Junior Safari Quilt – Nancy Eckstrom
Monday, Jan. 6 – Review of First Time Quilt Making Book – Nancy Ekstrom plus Jelly Roll Strip Quilt
Monday, Jan. 13 – BLOCK of WEEK (#1) – Nancy Ekstrom
Pillowcase – Lori Maron
Fabric Frog – Nancy Schulte
Saturday, Jan. 18 – Quilts of Appreciation, Community Quilts and                                             Open Sew Day and Potluck. 
Monday, Jan. 20 – BLOCK of the WEEK (#2) – Lori Maron
Tool Holder – Diane Heimel
Monday, Jan. 27 – BLOCK of the WEEK (#3)- Gale Soares
Casserole Caddy – Nancy Schulte
Saturday, Feb. 1 – Mystery Quilt
Monday, Feb. 3 – BLOCK of the WEEK (#7 & #8) – Nancy Ekstrom
Fabric Flowers – Lori Maron
Monday, Feb. 10 – Mexican Fiesta Party! STARTS AT 1:00PM
Monday, Feb. 17 – BLOCK of the WEEK (#9 & # 10) – Jeannine Hartman
Potholder Exchange
Art Border – Diane Heimel
Monday, Feb. 24 – BLOCK of the WEEK (#11) Kristy Simcox (#12) Sharon Noviss
Meg – Sale, Trunk Show, Talk
Monday, Mar. 3 – Spring Fling – Quilt Show
		Mar. 6 – Quilts of Appreciation Presentation 2:30
Monday, Mar. 10 – “On Point” – Lori Maron
Summer in the Park Quilt  – Nancy Schulte
Monday, Mar. 17 – Sewing Room House Tour
Monday, Mar. 24 – Ice Cream Party
SWAP – bring up to 3 items if you want to swap 
